
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works
to Original House Bill No. 832 by Representative Gisclair

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
3 32:387.1(B)(1) and (2)(b), relative to"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 5, after "insurance;" delete "to provide for maximum hours of service
6 requirements;"7 AMENDMENT NO. 38 On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 9 in its
9 entirety and insert the following:10 "R.S. 32:387.1(B)(1) and (2)(b) are hereby amended and reenacted to read
11 as follows:"12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 1, delete lines 12 and 13 in their entirety and insert the following:

14 "B.(1) Each company which operates an escort service in this state ~~and~~
15 ~~which is domiciled in another state~~ shall register annually with the secretary in
16 accordance with rules and regulations adopted by the secretary. The oversight
17 review of the rules and regulations adopted ~~under~~ pursuant to this Section shall be
18 conducted by the House and Senate Committees on Transportation, Highways and
19 Public Works. The secretary shall establish a permit fee sufficient to cover the costs
20 of the service. The fee shall not be less than ten dollars."21 AMENDMENT NO. 522 On page 2, line 1, after "in" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2 in its entirety
23 and insert "coverage."24 AMENDMENT NO. 6

25 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 7 in their entirety